JSS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH

💽 Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara, Mysuru – 570 015, Karnataka, India.

491-821-2548398 / 399

🙆 +91-821-2548394 🙆 coe@jssuni.edu.in 🌐 www.jssuni.edu.in







JSS AHER/COE/PHD/RES/2024-25/2697

Date: 30th Oct 2024

Declaration of Doctor of Philosophy Result

The Public Viva-voce examination in respect of the candidate Varsha Dilip Shiragannavar was conducted on 08th October 2024. The Board of Examiners has recommended the award of degree of Doctor of Philosophy and the same has been approved. Accordingly, it is hereby declared that the candidate has passed Doctor of Philosophy and therefore qualified to receive the degree of **Doctor of Philosophy**.

Details of the candidate	Title of the thesis
Name: Varsha Dilip Shiragannavar	
Reg No: 20PLM004	"Therapeutic effects of withaferin-A and capsaicin on obesity induced nonalcoholic fatty
Guide: Dr. Prasanna Kumar S	liver disease and hepatocellular carcinoma".
Faculty: Life Sciences	

Controller of Examinations

To

- 1. Guide Dr. Prasanna Kumar S, Professor, Dept. of Biochemistry, JSS Medical College, Mysuru, Email: prasannakumars@jssuni.edu.in.
- 2. The Principal, JSS Medical College, Mysuru, Email: jssmc09@gmail.com.
- 3. Candidate 20PLM004, Varsha Dilip Shiragannavar through the guide.
- 4. Dr. Sai Sudha Koka, USA, Email: sskoka@tamu.edu.
- 5. Dr. Thoudam Debraj Singh, New Delhi, Email: debraj.thoudam@gmail.com.
- 6. Dr. Ravikumar Y S, Karnataka, Email: ysravish@gmail.com.
- 7. Candidate's Personal file.
- 8. Computer Section Office of the COE, for Web Publication.

Copy submitted to the Vice Chancellor for kind information.